THE PORTAL IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND IS PENALIZED BY AN AUTOMATIC/PROGRESSIVE FINE 
AS ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. YOU HEREBY AGREE THAT, SHOULD YOU SHARE 
YOUR PASSWORD WITH AN UNAUTHORIZED USER, YOU SHALL BE LIABLE FOR AND SHALL PAY US 
A FINE OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500) OR SUCH OTHER AMOUNT AS MAY 
BE ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FROM TIME TO TIME.   

5. Portal Use 

As a condiHon of your conHnued compliance with these Terms, the BAR/GALMLS Documents, and 
our Privacy Policy, BAR and GALMLS grant you a limited, fully-revocable, non-exclusive, non-

[...]

on file for such purposes and to use it to process payments for any lockbox fees or replacement 
charges. The lockbox leasing fees are invoiced quarterly by GALMLS.  

14.7. Paper Check/Money Order Policy 

BAR and GALMLS do not accept paper checks for amounts less than two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2500), except in cases where the payment is made to charitable fundraisers such as 

Silent Angels, as may be determined by the BAR and GALMLS Board of Directors from Hme to 
Hme. All checks less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500) will be processed through 
TeleCheck, a service that reduces our organizaHon's risk for accepHng bad checks while sHll 
allowing members to pay by check. AddiHonally, no money orders will be accepted for payment. 

14.8. Split Payment Policy 

BAR and GALMLS have implemented a policy to no longer accept split payments, meaning that